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As long ago as America’s War for Independence, our 
nation depended on the private sector to support vital 
missions. CACI began earning its place in this proud 
history in 1962. Today, our firm is a trusted provider 
of professional services and information technology, 
supporting national security missions and government 
transformation while looking ahead to the challenges 
that await our customers over the horizon.
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With trust comes responsibility. This is why CACI 
makes integrity, innovation, and national service the 
hallmarks of our culture and our business strategy. 
Year after year, this strategy is validated by the 
growth of our company and the continuing loyalty 
of our customers – who have come to know CACI  
as a national asset for national security.

Experienced and fully committed, our management team brings first-hand knowledge of govern-
ment priorities and opportunities … and a bold vision of CACI’s role in the future of our nation. 
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Shareholders

In FY08, we:
n grew revenue to a record $2.42 billion, 

24.9 percent higher than the $1.94 
billion of a year ago. over half of this 
growth was generated organically.

n grew operating income to a record 
$162.8 million, 11.6 percent higher than 
the $145.9 million of a year ago, and 
8.4 percent higher than our previous 
record of $150.3 million achieved two 
years ago.

n Received a record $2.50 billion in 
contract funding orders, 15.9 percent 
greater than the $2.16 billion we 
received last year.

n Received contract awards of nearly 
$2.9 billion, successfully retaining the 
majority of our recompeted contracts 
during the year.

n Were awarded a prime position on  
the multiple award $12.2 billion  
ceiling contract to support defense  

information systems Agency  
encoRe ii information technology 
solutions, our largest contract award 
with that agency. 

n completed two acquisitions with 
combined annual revenue of approxi-
mately $120 million that enhanced our 
position with two key national intel-
ligence customers.

n Added approximately 1,600 people 
through hiring and acquisitions, with 
particular pride in our initiative to hire 
veterans with disabilities that resulted 
in adding 133 of these highly qualified 
individuals.

n Received the “Best overall govern-
ment contractor ethics program” 
rating from the ethisphere institute, 
placing third among the 100 largest 
government contractors. in addition, 
we received a higher overall rating than 
companies many times our size.

n Were recognized as the second Most 
Admired it services company as well 
as the second Most Admired virginia 
company in fortune magazine’s Most 
Admired companies listing.

entering fiscal year 2009, our total 
backlog was at a record level of $7.0 
billion, 10.3 percent higher than a year 
ago. funded backlog was also at a record 
level of $1.4 billion, 12.2 percent higher 
than a year ago. At the end of fiscal year 
2008, our domestic operations had more 
than $2.9 billion in submitted proposals 
under evaluation, with approximately 60 
percent of those for new business. At the 
same time, our united Kingdom opera-
tions achieved record revenue of $92.8 
million, 15 percent higher than a year 
ago, and record net income of $6.4 mil-
lion, 43 percent higher than a year ago.

these results, accomplishments, and  
the recognition we received illustrate 
the financial and operational viability 
of cAci and reinforce our position of 
leadership in our industry.

Continuing to Build for the Future

in our letter last year, we wrote about 
initiatives we had started to ensure our 
competitive position and continue to 
grow our revenue and profits. two of 
these, shaping and organizing our core 
competencies and strengthening the 
business development efforts of our u.s. 
operations, have made excellent progress 
and are producing results. 

We have made great strides in integrating 
our eight functional core competencies. 
We anticipate that this effort will yield 
benefits for our clients as well as for 
cAci. Many of these core competencies 
are mature to the point of being repeat-
able solutions that reduce costs, expedite 
deployment, and create distinction for 
cAci in the marketplace. We believe we 
are well positioned to more effectively 
market our capabilities to the entire spec-
trum of customers that we either serve or 
seek to serve. these core competencies 
complement and enhance our customer 
focus by expanding the scope of what we 
can offer to any specific client. through-
out this annual report, you will see 
examples of how our core competencies 
demonstrate the true breadth of what we 
can do and increase our value to clients 
by offering end-to-end solutions.

We have more closely aligned our 
business development resources with 
our business groups through our account 
management process. this process is 
an inclusive activity that integrates the 
efforts of our domestic operations and 
business development in identifying new 
opportunities with our customers, captur-
ing them for cAci, and then providing 
those customers with operational support 
from across our organization. over two 
dozen major accounts have been estab-
lished, with that number expected  
to nearly double over the next three to 
four years.
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to our cAci shareholders
in fiscal year 2008,  
we continued to build CACI into a Tier 1 

leader through another year of solid 

financial and operational performance and 

steps we took to establish our position as a 

leader in thought and deed in our market 

space. At the end of the year, we set new 

records in revenue and in operating 

income; grew to nearly 12,000 employees; 

carved a position of thought leadership in 

the area of asymmetric warfare; and were 

recognized for our high ethical standards 

as a government contractor. Our strong 

performance this past fiscal year positions 

us with confidence and momentum for 

Fiscal Year 2009 and beyond.



Dr. J.P. (Jack) London
Executive Chairman of the Board,  
CACI International Inc
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Establishing CACI as a Thought Leader

We believe our nation’s highest priority is the 
long-term challenge of asymmetric global 
terrorism. our goal is to align our resources at 
the center of our intelligence community clients’ 
efforts to meet this challenge, providing them 
with valuable solutions and dedicated cAci 
people. our steady and rapid growth in the 
intelligence community positioned us to partner 
with the national defense university (ndu) to 
address the absence of a unified national strategy 
for asymmetric threats associated with global 
terrorism. cAci and ndu have cosponsored a 
series of symposiums gathering the best minds 
in national security to spur a new dialog on 
addressing asymmetric global threats. At the 
beginning of fy09, we published our recom-
mendations for a unified strategy to defeat global 
terrorism, many of which are congruent with 
the new 2008 national defense strategy. this 
convergence of thinking validates our growth 
strategy in this critical area of national security.

Confidence in Our Future

We have great confidence in our future. We will 
continue to focus on the strategic targeting of 
federal markets that receive high-priority fund-
ing, providing essential services and solutions for 
national defense, intelligence, homeland security, 
and the overall improvement of government 
services. We will leverage and strengthen our 
eight core competencies to offer more to current 
customers and to attract new customers. And we 
will concentrate on new areas of growth where 
there is a logical fit between customers’ needs 
and our capabilities.

We believe we can successfully accomplish  
our goals because of the relationships we have 
with our customers, our experienced manage-
ment team which is supported by skilled em-
ployees who perform consistently every day with 
honesty and integrity, and the continuing support 
of you, our shareholders. We are excited about 
fiscal year 2009 and beyond as we continue to 
grow our leadership position in our industry, 
support our customers’ missions, and build 
shareholder value.

Paul M. Cofoni
President and Chief Executive Officer,  
CACI International Inc
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Strategic Solutions Guided by Core Values

At CACI, doing the right thing is central to who we are. It’s a  

standard we expect of every employee. It’s why we empower  

every manager to make ethical decisions.



Smart
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Throughout our history, we’ve learned that strong 

core values are good business. They’ve helped carry us 

through good times and bad. And they’ve given us a 

clear direction for working with our customers, conduct-

ing business, and guiding strategic decisions. CACI’s 

continuing success and steadfast reputation validate 

this approach, year after year.

As a national service enterprise, CACI puts ethics,  

honesty, and business integrity first. And with good 

reason. As much as the quality of our work, these values 

are part of our responsibility to the country and to 

the people we serve. With national missions at stake, 

anything less is unacceptable.

serving a Higher standard  
of Responsibility

our focus on ethics is  
reflected in many ways
In our corporate ethics program. In the support of 

charitable activities engaged in by our company and 

employees. In initiatives that benefit America’s service 

men and women. In our sponsorship of national policy 

forums. And in our proactive pursuit of customer feed-

back on doing business with CACI.

Among the Very Best Ethics Programs.   
in 2008, cAci received the ethisphere institute’s top 

rating, “Best overall government contractor ethics 

program.”  We received the highest classification 

of “excellent,” placed third among the 100 largest 

government contractors, and were ranked #1 for both 

our ethics training and communications programs and 

internal control systems.

in addition, cAci placed second among fortune’s Most 

Admired it services companies, as well as second 

among fortune’s Most Admired companies in virginia.

Project Philanthropy. this company-wide effort 

promotes charitable activities that best reflect cAci’s 

unique culture and business. providing funds, time, and 

expertise, cAci and its people step in to assist injured 

soldiers back from war zones … help preserve national 

treasures for future generations … expand educational 

opportunities for young people … memorialize the 

victims of the september 11 attacks … and perform 

many other acts of generosity and good citizenship. 

Deploying Talent – Creating Careers.  
this corporate initiative empowers talented people 

with disabilities, especially veterans, with meaningful 

career opportunities – and provides a valuable source of 

experience and expertise to cAci.

Advancing National Strategy. cAci works with 

organizations like the national defense university to 

bring together independent forums of experts to discuss 

and further the development of strategies for urgent 

national challenges, such as asymmetric threats.

Excellence+. through this initiative, cAci goes 

directly to our customers for in-depth feedback that 

helps us understand their concerns so we can continu-

ously improve the quality and integrity of our work and 

its delivery.
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Growing Our Business by Better Serving Our Customers

Continuously enhancing the quality and integrity of our work  

and its delivery makes us a national asset for taking on the  

challenges ahead.



Best
CACI’s government customers face challenges that can 

change the lives of citizens, determine the outcome of 

conflicts, and shape the course of history. In this intense, 

rapidly evolving environment, CACI has positioned itself 

to anticipate customer needs and ensure our readiness to 

address them.

demonstrating the big  
picture of cAci capabilities
CACI’s extensive portfolio of solutions and services 

encompasses eight functional core competencies that 

demonstrate the end-to-end value we provide. These 

capabilities reflect the expertise, processes, methodolo-

gies, and technologies our customers need to accom-

plish their missions – today and in the years ahead.

We deliver: 
n Enterprise IT and Network Services 

n Data, Information, and Knowledge  
Management Services 

n Business System Solutions 

n Logistics and Material Readiness 

n C4ISR Integration Services 

n Information Assurance, Information Operations, 
and Cyber Security Services

n Integrated Security and Intelligence Solutions

n Program Management and SETA Support Services

the company our customers  
need us to Be

A Management Team Focused  
on the Future

cAci’s future is its vision – which is fueled by our 

experienced management team. this diverse group of 

experts brings together decades of mission experience 

gained at the highest levels of defense, the intelligence 

community, and civilian government. through their 

deep understanding of the missions and organizations 

cAci serves, they guide the company with an innova-

tive spirit and a single-minded energy driven by their 

commitment to national service. they constantly explore 

the trends and initiatives in our sector, always ready to 

take the next step, pursue the next acquisition, and make 

the next investment in order to grow our business by 

better serving our customers.

Driving Value at Every Turn

industry-recognized best practices are built into the 

work we perform for our customers. these include 

cMMi®, an industry model for excellence in software 

development and systems engineering; the iso® 9000 

series, a globally accepted quality management standard; 

and iso® 20000, which offers customers a benchmark 

for assessing service levels, measuring performance, and 

implementing continuous improvement.

Making CACI the “Go to” Destination  
to Grow Careers 

Ask our industry’s most talented people where they want 

to work, and cAci is always among the first names 

mentioned. Here, they know that advancement rests on 

a culture that provides virtually unlimited and equal 

opportunity for growth, recognition, and reward. At 

cAci, we understand that our people drive our success. 

that’s why we have made a corporate commitment 

to retaining, engaging, and developing the very best, 

with our comprehensive career development program 

helping employees chart career paths to achieve their 

full potential.

7

CMMI (Capability Maturity Model® Integration) is a registered trademark 
of Carnegie Mellon University.

ISO is a registered trademark of the International Organization  
for Standardization.
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Expertise for a New Era of National Security

In today’s defense arena, enemies and missions are fluid.  

And mobility, flexibility, and information superiority drive mission  

success. We support the warfighter anywhere the mission goes. 



deploying All the tools in our Arsenal 
to Help Keep our nation safe

CACI provides the technical and analytical expertise, mission understanding, information technology, network 

solutions, and experienced program personnel to help our defense customers prevail in this new era of national 

security. From countering global terrorism and asymmetric threats to the integration of intelligence assets with 

command and control to net-centric operations, logistics, and business systems – we are positioned to serve 

today’s defense needs and those in the years ahead. 
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The Army Intelligence Community’s  
Information Lifeline 

cAci maintains the tRoJAn satellite communications 

systems, the Army intelligence community’s global network 

for managing and sharing tactical, operational, and strategic 

intelligence information.

Boosting Efficiency Across the DoD 

the department of defense is working to become more 

efficient, thanks in part to systems we developed to handle 

budget, resource management, accounting, and acquisi-

tion processes in all service branches. systems such as 

RM online, comptroller information system, Wide-Area 

Workflow, and the standard procurement system have 

successfully managed over $1 trillion in dod funds.  

Medical Logistics Delivers Quality  
Care Worldwide 

All Air force combat and support forces rely on our work 

with Manpower and equipment force packaging (Mef-

pAK) and Medical logistics support services to help plan 

and manage manpower and equipment. Military personnel 

around the globe count on this highly efficient supply chain 

to support quality medical care.

BGAN Comes to Anywhere, Anytime  
Communications

our pioneerexpress flyway kit puts broadband global area 

network (BgAn) capabilities in a briefcase. developed 

through a cAci strategic partnership with an industry leader, 

the kit enables comprehensive communications everywhere it 

goes, from battlefield to homeland defense and disaster relief.  

Controlled Information Sharing for Critical 
Operational Missions

cAci, along with its industry-leading partners, is address-

ing the most demanding and complex security and domain 

environments to help its government customers design, 

develop, and implement innovative multi-level security and 

cross-domain solutions. these help ensure secure informa-

tion access and sharing in some of the most highly classified 

and sensitive network environments.

defense
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Managing Information for Timely, Accurate Decisions

Information is the raw material of the intelligence business.  

Effective information management drives the efficacy, interaction, 

and ultimate success of intelligence collection and analysis. 

10   



intelligence

integrating technology, tradecraft, 
and security

CACI brings together a powerful combination of information technology and rigorous analysis capabilities that 

support secure information sharing across the Intelligence Community, unmatched knowledge management, 

and the generation of timely, actionable information for decision support. 

With a recent strategic acquisition, CACI significantly strengthened our already formidable intelligence capa-

bilities. In addition to gaining more than 600 highly-cleared specialists, we added unique, vitally-important 

counterintelligence expertise, intelligence tradecraft experience, and superior positioning in sensitive  

mission-support arenas.
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Using Advance Analysis to Detect and  
Defeat Asymmetric Threats

focused on countering improvised explosive devices (ieds) 

in combat zones, cAci’s all-source analysts deliver broader 

national security benefits by examining all dimensions of the 

regional and global networks that enable activists, extrem-

ists, and insurgents to produce, transport, and emplace the 

devices. this wider approach produces relevant, actionable 

knowledge for strategic, operational, and tactical decisions.

Bringing Order to Data Chaos Enhances  
Decision-Making

cAci has a leading role in the intelligence community 

in document and media exploitation (doMeX) missions. 

We employ state-of-the-practice content exploitation and 

machine translation technologies that enable warfighters 

and security professionals to rapidly and precisely discover, 

exploit, and act on mission-relevant information.  

Safeguarding DoD Activities From  
Cyber Attacks

combining industry-leading counterintelligence capabilities 

and innovative network surveillance and response technol-

ogy, cAci designed and fielded integrated cyber security 

solutions for the department of defense’s computer network 

defense mission. these solutions have identified and miti-

gated malicious actions directed at sensitive dod activities.
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Solutions for Evolving Government Priorities  

The threats to America’s borders and homeland are always present.  

CACI works at the technological heart of efforts to counter  

these dangers.



homeland 
security

Readying America’s Resilience for  
the threats We face

We support the homeland security and law enforcement communities, providing the professional services and 

information technology needed to support mission and enterprise requirements. 

We also provide the expertise to exploit advanced technologies that can deliver secure information sharing and 

ensure interoperable communication of critical information. We are specialists in data fusion, supply solutions, 

and support for acquiring, combining, and processing all-source data … and then disseminating it to the right 

people at the right time for decisive action. 
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Critical Information for First Responders –  
Available 24/7

the constellation/Automated critical Asset Manage-

ment system (c/AcAMs) makes data available from any 

web-enabled computer on a desk, at a disaster scene, or in 

a command center. An indispensable tool in a dangerous 

world, it enables state and local first responders to deploy 

resources quickly, effectively, and securely.

Enterprise Value via the  
Global Information Grid (GIG)

cAci helps government agencies bring their networked 

operations into the gig. We provide tailored, end-to-end 

enterprise it and telecommunications services to design, 

deploy, operate, and ensure security for client infrastructure, 

such as the department of state’s lAn/WAn programs and 

the u.s. coast guard’s data network plus.

Proven Experience for the Coast Guard’s  
Wide-ranging Missions

the u.s. coast guard turns to cAci for the resources and 

tools to support its national and global missions, including 

Maritime domain Awareness. our expert advisors, facilita-

tors, planners, and trainers are deeply involved in helping 

the coast guard build fully-capable law enforcement and 

counterterrorism maritime assault forces.
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Enhancing the Service in Public Service 

Through our professional services and IT solutions, CACI helps  

further the transformation of federal civilian government. 



federal
civilian

ensuring the Benefits of   
transformation

Applying advanced network and information management capabilities, we help government organizations 

streamline operations, increase efficiency, and enhance the quality and delivery of services to their constituents. 

At a time when operating costs are jumping dramatically, our IT capabilities provide proven alternatives for 

achieving significant economies while still meeting mission and enterprise requirements and ensuring customer 

satisfaction. This area will be a growing government priority for the foreseeable future.  
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Helping HUD Help the Less Fortunate

our support to the department of Housing and urban  

development helps the agency to develop viable commu-

nities by providing housing, a suitable living environment, 

and expanded economic opportunities for people with low 

and moderate income. 

Providing Advanced Litigation Support  
to Government

cAci’s expertise in litigation support solutions is driving 

growth outside of our 30-year legacy with the department 

of Justice. We are expanding into forensics and electronic 

discovery with the u.s. Attorney’s office, as well as the 

security and exchange commission, the federal trade 

commission, and the department of Homeland security.

Staying On-Track, On-Time, and On-Mission

our logistics solutions and services help government 

agencies plan, implement, and control the flow and storage 

of goods, services, and information. critical to peacetime 

readiness, enterprise operations, and combat sustainability 

objectives, these services span the globe in support of u.s. 

navy, defense information systems Agency (disA), and 

department of state missions.

Stories That Must Be Saved

As America’s oldest veterans leave our ranks, they take with 

them priceless memories of their service to our country. 

through the veterans History project, cAci and the library 

of congress digitally preserve wartime memories that might 

otherwise be lost forever.
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A Clear View of the Road Ahead 

Tomorrow’s success demands foresight today. At CACI,  

our eyes are on the horizon, working to anticipate  

customer needs and challenges. 



Future
Our senior leadership consists of executives who watch 

the trend lines, seize opportunities, and drive  

innovation. As a result, CACI is a company well posi-

tioned for success. Our functional core competencies 

ensure technical expertise and readiness to support 

emerging customer needs and new opportunities. Our 

proactive corporate development program strengthens 

the company’s capabilities and gives us a major  

presence in important new markets and disciplines. 

With our comprehensive mix of proven offerings, 

subject matter experts, methodologies, resources,  

and support capabilities, we are ready to help our 

customers face the future with confidence. 

Big challenges are already here. Asymmetric threats. 

Skyrocketing energy prices. Evolving warfighting  

doctrines that encompass a mix of economic, cultural, 

and security issues. Accelerating technology changes. 

An aging government workforce. These factors and 

more pose challenges to our government and our  

nation. CACI will be there to help address them,  

sustained by our commitment to innovation,  

integrity, and national service.

Over the last 12 months, CACI has seen its strategy of 

innovation, integrity, and national service produce solid 

results in revenue and shareholder value. This strategy 

is also our pathway to future growth and success as we 

help our customers navigate dramatic changes and  

challenges over the coming decade.

positioned for a future of growth
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global Reach
CACI continues to expand its presence 

worldwide as we enter new markets and win 

contracts to support missions and operations 

around the globe.

Growing the European Connection

cAci’s uK operation was awarded a major three-

year contract by global real estate solution providers 

cushman & Wakefield (c&W). the company will use 

cAci’s geographic marketing system, insite®, across 

c&W’s european offices to support real estate deci-

sions for clients and their consultants. And as part of 

its growth strategy, our uK operation made three key 

acquisitions in the information systems arena to bolster 

current capabilities and move into other markets.

Advanced IT Integrated Logistics  
Solutions Center to the World 

from our new 85,000-square-foot facility in Ashburn, 

vA, cAci supports our customers’ global it supply 

chain needs with advanced procurement, warehousing, 

asset management, and deployment, including full-

service technical support. scalable to any need, our 

integrated logistics solutions center employs narrow-

aisle technology and wire-guided fork lifts to enhance 

efficiency and speed delivery of vital components.

Supporting Healthcare Logistics for  
the Department of Defense

through the defense Medical logistics standard 

support system, cAci helps provide medical logistics, 

facility management, help desk, and medical main-

tenance support for all u.s. Armed forces at medical 

facilities around the world. 

InSite is a registered trademark of CACI Limited.



OperationsCACI International Inc
Consolidated Statements of Operations

 Year ended June 30,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data) 2008 2007 2006

Revenue $ 2,420,537  $ 1,937,972   $1,755,324 
Costs of revenue:
 Direct costs  1,625,591   1,267,677   1,134,951
 Indirect costs and selling expenses  584,600   485,359   436,656 
 Depreciation and amortization  47,517   39,083   33,437 
Total costs of revenue  2,257,708  1,792,119   1,605,044
Income from operations  162,829   145,853   150,280
Interest expense and other, net  25,198   20,585   17,279 
Income before income taxes  137,631   125,268   133,001
Income taxes  54,308   46,736   48,161
Net income $ 83,323  $ 78,532  $ 84,840 

Earnings per common and common equivalent share      
Basic:      
Weighted-average shares outstanding  30,058   30,643   30,242
Earnings per share $ 2.77  $ 2.56  $ 2.81
Diluted:      
Weighted-average shares outstanding  30,606   31,256   31,161
Earnings per share $ 2.72  $ 2.51  $ 2.72

The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included 
in the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
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Balance Sheets
 June 30,

(amounts in thousands, except per share data) 2008 2007

ASSETS      
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents $ 120,396  $ 285,682 
 Accounts receivable, net  441,732   386,150
 Deferred income taxes  16,776   14,980
 Prepaid expenses and other current assets  23,921   22,191
Total current assets  602,825   709,003  
    
Goodwill  1,067,472   848,820 
Intangible assets, net  126,028   113,270 
Property and equipment, net  25,361   22,695 
Supplemental retirement savings plan assets  41,759   40,544 
Accounts receivable, long-term, net  8,782   10,657 
Deferred income taxes  8,747   20,841
Other long-term assets  21,679   26,117
Total assets $ 1,902,653  $ 1,791,947 
      
LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:
 Current portion of long-term debt $ 3,549  $ 7,643
 Accounts payable   74,175   59,827 
 Accrued compensation and benefits  126,649   96,978
 Other accrued expenses and current liabilities  85,897   130,573
Total current liabilities  290,270   295,021 
      
Long-term debt, net of current portion  639,074   635,772 
Supplemental retirement savings plan obligations, net of current portion  41,740   37,808 
Other long-term obligations  13,684   9,499 
Total liabilities  984,768   978,100 

Shareholders’ equity:      
 Preferred stock $0.10 par value, 10,000 shares authorized, no shares issued  —   —  
 Common stock $0.10 par value, 80,000 shares authorized, 38,948 and 38,750  
          shares issued, respectively  3,895   3,875
 Additional paid-in capital  370,127   347,207
 Retained earnings  604,087   521,234 
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   6,768   8,605
 Treasury stock, at cost (8,731 and 8,772 shares, respectively)  (66,992 )  (67,074 )
Total shareholders’ equity  917,885   813,847
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity $ 1,902,653    $1,791,947

CACI International Inc
Consolidated Balance Sheets

The financial information above should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes thereto included in 
the Company’s Annual Report on Form 10-K filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission.
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Directors & Executive Officers
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Directors and Executive Officers
directors
Dr. J.P. London (1981) 3*, 4*, 5, 7

executive chairman of the Board, cAci international inc; 
chief executive officer, 1984-2007. director, u.s. naval 
institute, u.s. navy Memorial foundation, and naval 
Historical foundation; member, secretary of the navy’s 
Advisory subcommittee on naval History 

Dan R. Bannister (2007) 1, 2, 5

director, social & scientific systems, inc.; chairman 
emeritus of dyncorp; former chairman of the northern 
virginia technology council foundation and the technology 
council; trustee of the u.s. Air force Academy falcon 
foundation; director, dewberry & davis; member, Board of 
Advisors, eod technologies, inc. 

Paul M. Cofoni (2006) 3

president and chief executive officer, cAci international 
inc; former corporate vice president and president of 
federal sector, computer sciences corporation; former 
vice president, general dynamics; director, professional 
services council; chairman of the Board, Armed forces 
communications and electronics Association international

Gregory G. Johnson (2006) 4, 5, 7*

founder, snow Ridge Associates; Admiral, u.s. navy (Ret.); 
former commander, u.s. naval forces europe and Africa; 
commander in chief, Allied (nAto) forces southern 
europe; Board member of Alenia north America, inc. 

executive officers
Dr. J.P. London 
executive chairman of the Board

Paul M. Cofoni 
president and chief executive officer

William M. Fairl 
president, u.s. operations 
cAci, inc.-fedeRAl

Randall C. Fuerst 
executive vice president,  
chief operating officer, u.s. operations 
cAci, inc.-fedeRAl

Gregory R. Bradford 
president, cAci information solutions,  
chief executive, cAci limited

Thomas A. Mutryn 
executive vice president,  
chief financial officer, and treasurer

CACI International Inc Board of Directors
(Left to right):  Richard L. Leatherwood, Dan R. Bannister, Charles P. Revoile, Paul M. Cofoni, Dr. J.P. London,  

Dr. Warren R. Phillips, Gregory G. Johnson, Michael J. Mancuso (James L. Pavitt not pictured)

Richard L. Leatherwood (1996) 1*, 2, 3, 6

former director, dominion Resources, inc.; chairman 
emeritus, B&o Railroad Museum; former director, dominion 
energy, inc., Mnc financial, inc., csX corporation, and 
virginia electric and power company, inc.

Michael J. Mancuso (2007) 1, 4, 5

director, spX corporation, lsi, inc, and the shaw group 
inc.; former senior vice president and chief financial 
officer, general dynamics; former vice president, united 
technologies corporation

James L. Pavitt (2008) 4, 5, 7

director of the patriot defense group, llc, Advanced Blast 
protection, inc., and olton solutions, ltd; former deputy 
director for operations, head of America’s clandestine 
services and chief of the counterproliferation division, 
central intelligence Agency (ciA); former senior intelligence 
Advisor, national security council team for president george 
H.W. Bush; principal, scowcroft group

Dr. Warren R. Phillips (1974) 1, 3, 5*, 6*, 7

former professor of government and politics, university of 
Maryland; former evp and chief financial officer, Maryland 
Moscow, inc.; financial manager, AMBo; ceo and chairman 
of the Board of directors, Advanced Blast protection, inc.

Charles P. Revoile (1993) 2*, 3, 4, 6

legal and business consultant; former senior vice president, 
general counsel and secretary, cAci international inc

( ) Denotes year elected/appointed a director of the Company
* Denotes Chairmanship of Committee
1 Member of Audit Committee

2 Member of Compensation Committee
3 Member of Executive Committee
4 Member of Investor Relations Committee

5 Member of Strategic Assessment Committee
6 Member of Corporate Governance and  

Nominating Committee
7 Member of Security and Risk Assessment Committee



InformationDirectors & Executive Officers Shareholder Information
Corporate Headquarters 
cAci international inc 
1100 north glebe Road 
Arlington, vA  22201 
(703) 841-7800

Annual Meeting 
the 2008 annual meeting will be held at 9:30 am est, november 19, 2008 at:

 sheraton premiere at tysons corner 
 8661 leesburg pike 
 vienna, vA  22182

Common Stock 
cAci international is listed on the new york stock exchange (nyse) under the symbol cAi.   
daily quotes on the common stock can be obtained in most daily newspapers and on-line services.

 2008 2007
 Quarter High Low High low

 1st $52.83 $43.32 $59.80 $47.26 
 2nd $55.01 $43.15 $62.02 $53.64 
 3rd $46.87 $38.89 $57.55 $44.40 
 4th $53.95 $43.70 $52.36 $42.04

As of August 22, 2008, there were approximately 390 holders of record of cAci international  
common stock, and 30,266,202 shares outstanding.

Shareholder Services 
All questions concerning registered shareholder accounts and stock transfer matters, including  
name or address changes, transfers, and other services, should be directed to cAci’s transfer agent 
and registrar:

 American stock transfer and trust corporation 
 59 Maiden lane 
 new york, ny  10007 
 (800) 937-5449

Independent Auditor 
ernst & young llp 
8484 Westpark drive 
Mclean, vA  22102

Annual Report on Form 10-K 
the annual report on form 10-K filed with the securities and exchange commission may be 
obtained, without charge, by addressing a request to:

 cAci international inc 
 investor Relations 
 1100 north glebe Road  
 Arlington, vA  22201

the cAci international 2008 Annual Report is available from the cAci website at http://www.caci.
com.  An Adobe Acrobat portable document format (pdf) file of the print version can be down-
loaded from this location.  in addition, other documents can also be obtained at the same location.

CACI on the Internet 
information on cAci’s services and products can be found via the cAci homepage on the internet 
(http://www.caci.com).  financial results, corporate news releases, and other cAci activities can also 
be found via that address.

Additional Information 
inquiries from institutional investors, financial analysts, and portfolio managers should be directed to: 
 david l. dragics, senior vice president, investor Relations 
 (866) 606-3471, ddragics@caci.com

inquiries from individual shareholders and registered representatives should be directed to: 
 Mary peevy, investor Relations 
 (866) 606-3471, mpeevy@caci.com

inquiries from the financial and other media should be directed to: 
 Jody Brown, executive vice president, public Relations 
 (703) 841-7801, jbrown@caci.com



corporate Headquarters
cAci international inc
1100 north glebe Road
Arlington, virginia  22201
(703) 841-7800
www.caci.com

european Headquarters
cAci House
Kensington village
Avonmore Road
london, england W14 8ts
(01144207) 602-6000
www.caci.co.uk

© cAci 2008

cAci (nyse: cAi) is a member of the Russell 2000 and s&p  
smallcap 600 indices and can be found on the web at www.caci.com.

cAci international inc provides the professional 

services and it solutions needed to prevail in today’s 

defense, intelligence, homeland security, and federal civilian 

government arenas. We deliver enterprise it and network 

services; data, information, and knowledge management 

services; business system solutions; logistics and material 

readiness; c4isR integration services; information assurance, 

information operations, and cyber security services; 

integrated security and intelligence solutions; and program 

management and setA support services. cAci services and 

solutions help our federal clients provide for national security, 

improve communications and collaboration, secure the 

integrity of information systems and networks, enhance data 

collection and analysis, and increase efficiency and mission 

effectiveness. We add value to our clients’ operations, increase 

their skills and capabilities, and enhance their missions.


